

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jonnathan Zin Truong Phone: 281.798.8261 Email: jztruong@mostynlaw.com

## MOSTYN LAW ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY SEAN TIMMONS TO ADDRESS STUDENTS AT LONE STAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE CY-FAIR

Mostyn Law attorney will speak to Houston-area college students about the importance of the right to trial by jury and jury duty service.

HOUSTON, TEXAS - MARCH 27, 2014 - Mostyn Law Associate Attorney Sean Timmons addressed students at Fairbanks-Cypress campus of Lone Star Community College today. Timmons spoke to local college students about the importance of the constitutionally protected 7th amendment right to trial by jury, and the vital role that everyday citizens can play by serving on juries.

"Unfortunately, too many Texans are unaware that the right to trial by jury is actually right guaranteed by our country's founding fathers," said Timmons. "That's why I am so honored to speak to Lone Star College Cy-Fair today. Victims of corporate wrongdoing, fraud, and even criminal defendants have a right to have their cases decided by a jury of their peers. It's a right guaranteed by the constitution, but people often feel too busy to serve on a jury. That is why I believe that as Texans and Americans, we owe it to the men and women who serve and sacrifice for our country to participate in the legal system," Timmons concluded.

Timmons, a United States Army veteran, represents clients of the Mostyn Law across the greater Houston region, as well as representing fellow veterans on a pro bono basis.

To learn more about Mostyn Law, please visit www.MostynLaw.com.

## About Mostyn Law

Based in Houston, Texas, Mostyn Law was established in 1999 by Steve Mostyn. Mostyn Law has earned its reputation by tirelessly standing up for the rights of ordinary people who have been treated unfairly by insurers, injured by defective products, or suffered personal injury. Mostyn Law has 125 employees in its offices in Houston, Beaumont, Austin, and Galveston.

## Mostyn Law

3810 W. Alabama Street Houston, Texas 77027 T 713 714 0000 F 713 714 1111 mostynlaw.com